
Vandapac Co., Ltd.
700/135 Moo 5, Klongtumru, Muang Chonburi, Chonburi,20000 Thailand Tel : (038)468-008 Fax : (038)468-006 Email : mail@vandapac.com 

Rev.00

1/8

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS MANUAL

Caution for installation
Read this mounting manual carefully, before your start the installation.

1. Area where to install product should be clean.

2. During installation, person who installed should take off any ornaments.

Product name

Model name

Inst. number

MAXCOVER 180 with STYLISH BAR

FORD RANGER DBC 2016

L05-0092

No.30No.13,17

No.T30,T50

No.T30,
T50

No.8,12,13

.2
08
-5
0

2
5

50 40
30

20 10
15
25

35

45

Tools used

1

654 7 8

9 10 11 12 13 14

2 3

Component parts

x1

x2x2 x2 x1

x1 x2 x1 x2 x4 x2

x1 x2

x2

x60x18 x14

M8 M825 26 27M6

Promoter

4298

977 mm.

908 mm.

18171615

x2x2x2x2 x4 x12 x20 x2 x2

M8x40 19 M8x35 20 M8x25 21 M8x20 22 23 24

x8

x60 x14 x4

M6 M6M8 OD1828 29 30 31

x4 x4 x4

32 33 34

x14

For case
painting body



2/8

Instruction procedure

1 2

6

3 4

LH/RH

LH/RH LH/RH LH

90 mm.

374 mm.

No.30

6.1

6.26.1

No.T30

No.T50

No.13

No.T50

5



3/8

Instruction procedure

7 8

9 10

13

LH/RH

LH/RH

11 12LH/RH LH/RH

LH/RH

No.17

No.12Torque 12 Nm.

4
LH

.20
8-
50

2

5

50
40

30
20

10
15
25
35

45

50 mm.

60 mm.

8.1

9.1

8.2

9.2

10.1

10.3

10.2

3
LH

No.T30

29

34

33

27
21

23
25
24

13.1 13.2

34 33

No.T30

No.T30

32

No.13

11.1 11.2

No.12

Torque 12 Nm.

.20
8-
50

2

5

50
40

30
20

10
15
25
35
45

12

29
27

20

No.T30

4
LH



14.1 14.2

4/8

Instruction procedure

14 LH/RH

15 16 LH/RHLH/RH

17 18 LH/RHLH/RH

LH/RH19 20

120 mm.

5

16.1

17.1

No.12

24

23 25

No.8

.20
8-
50

2

5

50
40

30
20

10
15
25
35
45

LH

16.2

30
28
26

17.2

30
28
26

100 mm.

70 mm.

Promoter

4298

Promoter

4298

.20
8-
50

2

5

50
40

30
20

10
15
25
35

45

No.8

1

Torque 10 Nm.

Torque 10 Nm.



5/8

Instruction procedure

22 LH/RH

23 24 LH/RHLH/RH

25 26 LH/RHLH/RH

21

6 LH

.20
8-
50

2

5

50
40

30
20

10
15
25
35

45

No.12

22
27

29

.20
8-
50

2

5

50
40

30
20

10
15
25
35

45

No.12

7 LH

25
27

29

10

22.1
22.2 22.3

x=x

21.221.1 21.3

1

29

13

27
22

LH/RH

No.12

.20
8-
50

2

5

50
40

30
20

10
15
25
35
45

No.12

.20
8-
50

2

5

50
40

30
20

10
15
25
35

45

23.1

23.2

14

29
27

22

15

Torque 18 Nm.

Torque 18 Nm.

Torque 18 Nm.

Torque 18 Nm.



6

9

7,

8 ,

6/8

Instruction procedure

29 30 LH/RH

27 28 LH/RHLH/RH

31 LH/RH

LH/RH

32 LH/RH LH33

34

8
29

29
27

25

27
19

No.12

2

.20
8-
50

2

5

50
40

30
20

10
15
25
35

45

No.12 No.12

21
27

291731

16

No.T50

11

9

2

Promoter

4298

28.1

28.3 

28.2

.20
8-
50

2

5

50
40

30
20

10
15
25
35

45

No.12

34.1 34.2 34.3

LH
18

18 LH

Torque 18 Nm.

Torque 18 Nm.



7/8

Instruction procedure

35

36 LH/RH

37 LH/RH

38 LH/RH

.20
8-
50

2

5

50
40

30
20

10
15
25
35

45

No.12

38.1

38.2

17

35.1 35.2 35.3 LH/RH

Promoter

4298

36.1 36.2

Torque 18 Nm.



8/8

Adjust double lock

Case : 1

Case : 2

T20 T20

RH/LH =

RH/LH =

1

No.10

3

2

4

1

3

2

4

No.10

No.10 No.10

Torque 4 Nm.

RH/LH =

RH/LH =



1/1

Instruction procedure for case painting body

1

2

3

4

1.1

3.1

3.3

4.1 4.2

3.2

3.4

1.2 1.3

.20
8-
50

2

5

50
40

30
20

10
15
25
35

45

No.8

No.8

Backside

Outside

Masking area

Masking area

Paint area

Torque 2 Nm.

75 mm.

25 mm.30 mm.

75 mm.

25 mm.30 mm.

Promoter

4298

Masking area

For case
painting body


